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SND SANITARY NAPKIN
DISPOSAL

SNT SEALANT
SP STANDPIPE
SPEC SPECIFIED OR

SPECIFICATION
SPK SPRINKLER OR

SPEAKER
SPKR SPEAKER
SQ SQUARE
SS STAINLESS STEEL
SSK SERVICE SINK
ST&V STAIN & VARNISH
STA STATION
STC SOUND

TRANSMISSION
COEFFICIENT

STD STANDARD
STG SEATING
STL STEEL
STOR STORAGE
STRG STRINGER
STRUCT STRUCTURE OR

STRUCTURAL
SUBCAT SUBCATEGORY
SUSP SUSPENDED
SV SHEET VINYL
SW SOUTHWEST
SYM SYMMETRICAL
SYS SYSTEM
T TREAD
T&B TOP AND BOTTOM
T&G TONGUE AND

GROOVE
TB TOWEL BAR
TEL TELEPHONE/TELECO

M
TELE TELEPHONE
TEMP TEMPERATURE
TEMP TEMPORARY
TH THICKNESS
THR THRESHOLD
THRU THROUGH
TKBD TACK BOARD
TLT TOILET
TMPD TEMPERED
TO TOP OF
TOB TOP OF BEAM
TOC TOP OF CONCRETE
TOS TOP OF STEEL
TPD TOILET PAPER

DISPENSER
TS TUBE STEEL
TV TELEVISION
TYP TYPICAL
UL UNDERWRITERS

LABORATORIES
UNFIN UNFINISHED
UNO UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE
UON UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED
URNL URINAL
VAC VENTILATION AND

AIR CONDITIONING
VAR VARIES
VAT VINYL ASBESTOS

TILE
VB VAPOR BARRIER
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION

TILE
VERT VERTICAL
VEST VESTIBULE
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
VP VISION PANEL
VR VAPOR RETARDER
VT VINYL TILE
VTR VENT THROUGH

ROOF
VWC VINYL WALL

COVERING
W WIDE/WEST
W/ WITH
W/O WITHOUT
WC WATER CLOSET
WD WOOD
WIN WINDOW
WM WIRE MESH
WP WATERPROOF/WATE

RPROOFING
WPM WATERPROOF

MEMBRANE
WS WEATHER-STRIPPING
WSCT WAINSCOT
WT WEIGHT
WV WATER VALVE
WWF WELDED WIRE

FABRIC
WWM WELDED WIRE MESH

MAS MASONRY
MATL MATERIAL
MAX MAXIMUM
MECH MECHANICAL
MED MEDIUM
MEMBR MEMBRANE
MH MAN HOLE
MIN MINIMUM
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
MO MASONRY OPENING
MR MOISTURE

RESISTANT
MTD MOUNTED
MTG MOUNTING
MTL METAL
MULL MULLION
N NORTH
NA NOT APPLICABLE
NC NOISE CRITERIA
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NO NUMBER
NOM NOMINAL
NON COMB NON COMBUSTIBLE
NTS NOT TO SCALE
NW NORTHWEST
OA OUTSIDE AIR
OC ON CENTER
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OD OVERFLOW DRAIN
OFCI OWNER FURNISHED,

CONTRACTOR
INSTALLED

OFF OFFICE
OFOI OWNER FURNISHED,

OWNER INSTALLED
OH OPPOSITE HAND
OPNG OPENING
OPP OPPOSITE
ORD OVERFLOW ROOF

DRAIN
OVR OVERHEAD
PAV PAVING
PBD PARTICLE BOARD
PC PRECAST
PDF POWER DRIVEN

FASTENER
PERF PERFORATED
PERIM PERIMETER
PERP PERPENDICULAR
PI. PLATE
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLAS PLASTER
PLBG PLUMBING
PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR

FOOT
PLYWD PLYWOOD
PNL PANEL
PNT PAINT OR PAINTED
POL POLISHED
POLYISO POLYISOCYANURATE
PR PAIR
PREFAB PREFABRICATED
PROJ PROJECT
PSF POUNDS PER

SQUARE FOOT
PT PRESSURE TREATED
PTN PARTITION
PVC POLYVINYL

CHLORIDE
QT QUARRY TILE
QTY QUANTITY
R RADIUS/RISER
RA RETURN AIR
RAD RADIUS
RB RESILIENT BASE
RBR RUBBER
RCP REFLECTED CEILING

PLAN
RD ROOF DRAIN
REC RECESSED
RECPT RECEPTACLE
REF REFERENCE
REFR REFRIGERATOR
REG REGISTER
REINF REINFORCED/REINFO

RCING
REL RELOCATE
REM REMOVABLE
REOOM RECOMMENDED
REQ REQUIRE/REQUIRED
RESIL RESILIENT
REV REVISION/REVISED
RM ROOM
RND ROUND
RO ROUGH OPENING
ROW RIGHT OF WAY
RTD RATED
RTG RATING
RWL RAIN WATER LEADER
S SOUTH
S/S SANITARY/STORM

SEWER
SA SUPPLY AIR
SAF SELF ADHERED

FLASHING
SC SOLID CORE
SCHED SCHEDULE
SD STORM DRAIN
SE SOUTHEAST
SECT SECTION
SF SQUARE FEET/FOOT
SH SPRINKLER HEAD
SHR SHOWER
SHT SHEET
SIM SIMILAR
SM SHEET METAL
SM SURFACE MOUNTED

EP ELECTRICAL PANEL
EPDM ETHYLENE

PROPYLENE DIENE
M-CLASS

EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
EXH EXHAUST
EXIST EXISTING
EXP EXPANSION
EXP'D EXPOSED
EXT EXTERIOR
FA FIRE ALARM
FB FACE BRICK
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT

CONNECTION
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

(WALL MOUNT)
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER

CABINET
FF&E FURNITURE,

FIXTURES AND
EQUIPMENT

FFB FLUSH FLOOR BOX
FFEL FINISH FLOOR

ELEVATION
FH FLAT HEAD
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET
FIN FINISH
FIXT FIXTURE
FL FLOOR
FLASH FLASHING
FLUOR FLUORESCENT
FND FOUNDATION
FO FACE OF
FP FIRE PROTECTION
FPG FIREPROOFING
FR FIRE RESISTANT
FRC FIBER REINFORCED

CONCRETE
FRT FIRE RETARDANT

TREATED
FT FEET/FOOT
FTG FOOTING
FURN FURNITURE
FURR FURRING
FWC FABRIC WALL

COVERING
FWP FABRIC WRAPPED

PANEL
GA GAUGE
GALV GALVANIZED
GB GRAB BAR
GC GENERAL

CONTRACT(OR)
GEN GENERAL
GFRC GLASS FIBER

REINFORCED
CONCRETE

GL GLASS
GLAZ GLAZING
GRAN GRANULAR
GRD GROUND
GRFG GLASS FIBER

REINFORCED
GYPSUM

GSM GALVANIZED SHEET
METAL

GV GAS VALVE
GWB GYPSUM WALL

BOARD
GYP GYPSUM
H HIGH/HEIGHT
HB HOSE BIB
HC HANDICAPPED
HDW HARDWARE
HDWD HARDWOOD
HM HOLLOW METAL
HNDRL HANDRAIL
HO HOLD OPEN
HORIZ HORIZONTAL
HP HIGH POINT
HR HOUR
HRC HOSE REEL CABINET
HT HEIGHT
HTR HEATER
HVAC HEATING

VENTILATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING

HW HOT WATER
ID INSIDE DIAMETER
IGU INSULATED GLASS

UNIT
IN INCH/INCHES
INCAND INCANDESCENT
INCL INCLUDED/INCLUDIN

G
INFO INFORMATION
INSUL INSULATION OR

INSULATED
INT INTERIOR
INTERM INTERMEDIATE
INV INVERT
JAN JANITOR
JC JANITOR'S CLOSET
JST JOIST
JT JOINT
KIT KITCHEN
KO KNOCK OUT
LAM LAMINATED
LAV LAVATORY
LB POUNDS
LF LINEAR FEET
LLH LONG LEG

HORIZONTAL
LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL
LT LIGHT
LWT LIGHTWEIGHT
MANUF MANUFACTURER

& AND
@ AT
AB ANCHOR BOLT
AC AIR CONDITIONING
ACC ACCESSIBLE
ACOUST ACOUSTICAL
ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING

TILE
AD ACCESS DOOR
ADD ADDENDUM
ADJ ADJACENT
AFF ABOVE FINISHED

FLOOR
AFG ABOVE FINISHED

GRADE
AGGR AGGREGATE
ALT ALTERNATE
ALUM ALUMINUM
ANOD ANODIZED
APC ACOUSTICAL PANEL

CEILING
APPROX APPROXIMATE
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL
ASPH ASPHALT
ATTN ATTENTION
AUTO AUTOMATIC
AV AUDIOVISUAL
BD BOARD
BET, BTW BETWEEN
BIT BITUMINOUS
BLDG BUILDING
BLK BLOCK
BLKG BLOCKING
BM BEAM
BO BOTTOM OF
BOT BOTTOM
BRG BEARING
BRK BRICK
BRKT BRACKET
BSMNT BASEMENT
C CHANNEL
CAB CABINET
CAT CATEGORY
CB CATCH BASIN
CB CEMENT BOARD
CBU CEMENTITIOUS

BACKER UNIT
CC CENTER TO CENTER
CCTV CLOSED CIRCUIT

TELEVISION
CEM CEMENT
CER CERAMIC
CG CORNER GUARD
CH CHILLER
CI CAST IRON
CIP CAST-lN-PLACE
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CL CENTERLINE
CLG CEILING
CLR CLEAR
CLT CLOSET
CMT CERAMIC MOSAIC

TILE
CMU CONCRETE

MASONRY UNIT
CNTR COUNTER
CO CLEANOUT
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
COND CONDITION
CONN CONNECTION
CONST CONSTRUCTION
CONT CONTINUOUS
CONTR CONTRACTOR
COORD COORDINATE
CORR CORRIDOR
CPT CARPET
CT CERAMIC TILE
CTR CENTER
CTSK COUNTERSUNK
CW COLD WATER
CWT CERAMIC WALL TILE
D DEEP, DEPTH
DBL DOUBLE
DEG DEGREE
DEMO DEMOLISH OR

DEMOLITION
DEPT DEPARTMENT
DET DETAIL
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIA DIAMETER
DIFF DIFFUSER
DIM DIMENSION
DIMS DIMENSIONS
DISP DISPENSER
DIV DIVISION
DMPF DAMP PROOFING
DN DOWN
DO DOOR OPENING
DR DOOR
DRN DRAIN
DS DOWNSPOUT
DTL DETAIL
DW DISHWASHER
DWG DRAWING
DWR DRAWER
E EAST
EA EACH
EB EXPANSION BOLT
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
EL ELEVATION
ELEC ELECTRICAL
ELEV ELEVATOR
EMER EMERGENCY
ENCL ENCLOSURE
ENG ENGINEER

CODE CONFORMANCE
CC-01 CODE CONFORMANCE

SITEWORK
A1-00 SITE PLAN

DEMOLITION
AD-01 DEMOLITION PLANS
AD-02 DEMOLITION PLANS

ARCHITECTURAL
A1-01 BASEMENT AND GROUND FLOOR PLANS
A1-02 FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR PLANS
A2-01 ELEVATIONS
A5-01 ELEVATOR PLANS, SECTION & DETAILS
A5-02 STAIR PLANS, SECTION & DETAILS
A6-01 WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULES, TYPES & DETAILS
A6-02 PARTITION & FINISH SCHEDULES
A7-01 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

STRUCTURAL
S1-01 ELEVATOR PLANS
S1-02 STAIR PLANS
S2-01 DETAILS
S2-02 DETAILS

PLUMBING
P1-01 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

MECHANICAL
M1-01 ATTIC PLAN - MECHANICAL

ELECTRICAL
ED-01 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN
E-01 ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLANS
E-03 ELECTRICAL DETAILS AND SCHEDULES

HISTORIC SIGNIFICANCE:

PERRY VILLAGE HALL HAS BEEN DETERMINED 
ELIGIBLE FOR LISTING ON THE NATIONAL REGISTER 
OF HISTORIC PLACES. ALL WORK OF THIS PROJECT 
MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
"SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR'S STANDARDS", 
LATEST EDITION.

0 300

GRANT FUNDING REQUIREMENTS:

THIS PROJECT IS FUNDED BY A COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROVIDED BY THE 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT (HUD) AND ADMINISTERED BY THE 
NYS OFFICE OF COMMUNITY RENEWAL (OCR). ALL 
WORK MUST BE COMPLETED ACCORDING TO THE 
REQUIREMENTS LISTED IN THE PROJECT MANUAL.

VILLAGE OF PERRY, NEW YORK
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PATH OF EGRESS 
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE = 200' 
ALLOWED PER IBC TABLE 1017.2

1 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL

2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL

1 HR

2 HR

BUILDING DATA & CODE SUMMARY:

APPLICABLE CODE:

1. 2020 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
2. 2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
3. 2020 FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
4. NFPA 101 - LIFE SAFETY CODE
5. ADA - ICC/ANSI A117.1 - ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

EXISTING BUILDING OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS (CHAPTER 3 IBC):

GROUND FLOOR: (B) BUSINESS
FIRST FLOOR: (B) BUSINESS
SECOND FLOOR: (A-3) ASSEMBLY (COMMUNITY ROOM)

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION (CHAPTER 6 IBC):
EXISTING BUILDING: III-B

NUMBER OF STORIES: 3 EXISTING

GROUND FLOOR GROSS SF: 4261 SF
FIRST FLOOR GROSS SF: 9260 SF
SECOND FLOOR GROSS SF: 4261 SF

TOTAL GROSS SF: 17782 SF

EXISTING BUILDING CODE ASSESSMENT

ALTERATIONS-LEVEL 2: 766 SF
TOTAL GROSS SF 17782 SF

GROUND FLOOR: 3133 GROSS SF/150 GROSS (BUSINESS) = 20 OCCUPANTS
6147 GROSS SF/300 GROSS (ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS) = 20 OCCUPANTS

FIRST FLOOR: 4261 GROSS SF/150 GROSS (BUSINESS) =  28 OCCUPANTS

SECOND FLOOR: 1602 NET SF/15 NET (A-3, ASSEMBLY UNCONCENTRATED TABLES & CHAIRS) = 106 OCCUPANTS
1790 GROSS SF/300 GROSS (ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS) =  6 OCCUPANTS

"B" OCCUPANCY = 68 OCCUPANTS
"A-3" OCCUPANCY = 112 OCCUPANTS
OCCUPANT LOAD TOTAL = 180 OCCUPANTS

PLUMBING SYSTEMS
REQUIREMENTS PER BUILDING 

CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, 
TABLE 2902.1 FOR "B" OCCUPANCY

WATER 
CLOSETS

LAVATORIES

DRINKING 
FOUNTAINS

MALE FEMALE

1 PER 25 FOR 
THE FIRST 50 
AND 1 PER 50 

FOR THE 
REMAINDER 

EXCEEDING 50

1 PER 25 FOR 
THE FIRST 50 
AND 1 PER 50 

FOR THE 
REMAINDER 

EXCEEDING 50
1 PER 40 FOR 
THE FIRST 80 
AND 1 PER 80 

FOR THE 
REMAINDER 

EXCEEDING 80

1 PER 40 FOR 
THE FIRST 80 
AND 1 PER 80 

FOR THE 
REMAINDER 

EXCEEDING 80

1 PER 100

1 PER FL
SERVICE 

SINKS

REQUIREMENTS PER BUILDING 
CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, TABLE 

2902.1 FOR "A-3" OCCUPANCY

MALE FEMALE

1 PER 125 1 PER 65

1 PER 200 1 PER 200

1 PER 500

1 PER FL

PLUMBING SYSTEMS

WATER 
CLOSETS

LAVATORIES

DRINKING 
FOUNTAINS

M F

2 2

1 1

1

1SERVICE 
SINKS

REQUIREMENTS PER BUILDING 
CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, TABLE 

2902.1 FOR "A-3" OCCUPANCY

M F

1 2

1 1

1

1

REQUIREMENTS PER BUILDING 
CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, 

TABLE 2902.1 FOR "B" OCCUPANCY

REQUIRED PROVIDED

M F

- -

- -

U

5

5

REQUIRED PROVIDED

0

0

0

0

PLUMBING CALCULATIONS:
NUMBER OF "B" OCCUPANTS = 68/2 = 32 MALE & 32 FEMALE
NUMBER OF "A-3" OCCUPANTS = 112/2 = 56 MALE & 56 FEMALE

M F
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THESE DOCUMENTS, SUBMITTED FOR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT NAMELY "PERRY 
VILLAGE HALL ADA IMPROVEMENTS", PERRY VILLAGE HALL, PERRY, NEW YORK, 
ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED, COPIED, OR 
USED FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF FLYNN BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C.  IT IS A VIOLATION OF 
THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED 
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER, TO ALTER ANY ITEMS IN THESE DOCUMENTS IN 
ANY WAY.  IF ANY ITEM IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT/ENGINEER 
SHALL AFFIX HIS/HER SEAL ALONG WITH THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" 
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, 
AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.  COPYRIGHT 2021 FLYNN 
BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THE REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL 
CERTIFIES THAT THIS PROJECT HAS 
BEEN DESIGNED BY ME, OR UNDER 
MY SUPERVISION, IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH: THE BUILDING CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND THE 
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND APPLICABLE 
FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS 
AND TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE 
IN CONFORMANCE THEREWITH.
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THESE DOCUMENTS, SUBMITTED FOR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT NAMELY "PERRY 
VILLAGE HALL ADA IMPROVEMENTS", PERRY VILLAGE HALL, PERRY, NEW YORK, 
ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED, COPIED, OR 
USED FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF FLYNN BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C.  IT IS A VIOLATION OF 
THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED 
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER, TO ALTER ANY ITEMS IN THESE DOCUMENTS IN 
ANY WAY.  IF ANY ITEM IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT/ENGINEER 
SHALL AFFIX HIS/HER SEAL ALONG WITH THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" 
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, 
AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.  COPYRIGHT 2021 FLYNN 
BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THE REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL 
CERTIFIES THAT THIS PROJECT HAS 
BEEN DESIGNED BY ME, OR UNDER 
MY SUPERVISION, IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH: THE BUILDING CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND THE 
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND APPLICABLE 
FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS 
AND TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE 
IN CONFORMANCE THEREWITH.
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A. DRAWINGS MAY NOT INDICATE ALL DEMOLITION / REMOVALS. CONTRACTOR IS TO REFER TO ALL 
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS TO DETERMINE FULL SCOPE AND PARTICULARS 
OF REMOVAL REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

B. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE +/- AND ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

C. RESTORE ALL EXIST. CONDITIONS DAMAGED DURING REMOVAL WORK AND NOT SCHEDULED TO BE 
REMOVED, TO MATCH EXIST. CONDITIONS. ALL AREAS REQUIRING CUTTING AND PATCHING SHALL BE 
FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PATCH ALL HOLES IN 
FLOORS AND WALLS WITH A FIRE STOP MATERIAL (SEE SPECS) WHERE CONDUIT, PIPING, 
DUCTWORK, ETC. HAS BEEN REMOVED. COORD. WITH ELEC AND PLUMB. DRAWINGS.

D. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL REMOVALS IDENTIFIED IN THESE NOTES BECOME PROPERTY OF 
THE CONTRACTOR MAKING THE  REMOVAL.

E. COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING WITH THAT OF THE OTHER 
TRADES. COORD. WITH ELEC AND PLUMB. DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION WORK.

F. STABILIZATION OF THE EXISTING PORTIONS OF THIS BUILDING SCHEDULED TO REMAIN DURING AND 
AFTER THE DEMOLITION WORK WILL REQUIRE A PARTICULAR SEQUENCE OF WORK.

G. REFER TO ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS REPORT IN PROJECT MANUAL FOR REMOVALS 
REQUIRED IN THIS PROJECT'S SCOPE OF WORK PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

H. ALL WORK AREAS INVOLVING DEMOLITION, CUTTING, MODIFICATION, ETC. TO ANY EXISTING 
MATERIALS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A LEAD HAZARD AREA.

J. DUE TO THE HISTORIC NATURE OF THIS EXISTING BUILDING, ALL WORK AREAS SHOULD BE PROPERLY 
PROTECTED AND THOROUGHLY CLEANED AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES (FLOOR PLANS):

1. REMOVE EXISTING WALL, INCLUDING EXISTING DOOR AND WINDOW ASSEMBLIES IN THEIR ENTIRETY 
(SALVAGE AND RETURN TO OWNER), PROVIDE SUPPORT AT WALL REMOVAL AS REQUIRED.

2. SALVAGE EXISTING RADIATOR FOR REINSTALLATION, SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3. REMOVE EXISTING STEAM PIPING AS REQUIRED FOR NEW ELEVATOR SHAFT WALLS, SEE MEP 
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

4. REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR TILE IN ITS ENTIRETY INCLUDING MASTIC TO CONCRETE FLOOR BELOW. 
FLOOR TILE IS KNOWN TO BE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING, SEE HAZMAT REPORT IN PROJECT MANUAL 
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

4A. REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR TILE IN ITS ENTIRETY.

5. SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FOUNDATIONS, SEE S-SERIES 
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

6. REMOVE EXISTING INFILL, WOOD SILL AND TRIM AT EXISTING OPENING IN WALL, PREP FOR INFILL.

7. REMOVE EXISTING WOOD CHAIR RAIL AT WALLS IN THEIR ENTIRETY, SALVAGE AND RETURN TO 
OWNER.

8. CAREFULLY REMOVE EXISTING WOOD DOOR & FRAME IN ITS ENTIRETY. SALVAGE FOR RE-
INSTALLATION.

9. SALVAGE EXISTING SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT AT CEILING FOR REINSTALLATION, SEE E-SERIES 
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

10. REMOVE PORTION OF LOAD-BEARING WALL (ASSUMED) AS REQUIRED FOR NEW OPENING, SHORE AS 
REQUIRED, SEE S-SERIES DWGS.

11. TEMPORARILY REMOVE DOOR FROM HINGES AND STORE AWAY FROM WORK AREA, REINSTALL AT 
CONCLUSION OF WORK. PROTECT DOOR FRAME DURING CONSTRUCTION.

12. REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW IN ITS ENTIRETY, REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING BRICK WALL BELOW 
WINDOW TO EXISTING SECOND FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION, PREP FOR NEW DOOR, MODIFY 
EXISTING LINTEL AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DOOR OPENING.

13. REMOVE PORTION OF LOAD-BEARING (ASSUMED) AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DOOR OPENING, SHORE AS 
REQUIRED, SEE S-SERIES DWGS.

14. REMOVE EXISTING METAL DOOR & FRAME IN ITS ENTIRETY.

15. REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES IN THEIR ENTIRETY, CAP PLUMBING AS REQUIRED, SEE P-
SERIES DWGS.

16. REMOVE SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT AT CEILING ABOVE, SALVAGE FOR REINSTALLATION, SEE E-
SERIES DWGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

17. REMOVE EXISTING WINDOWS IN THEIR ENTIRETY, PREP FOR NEW WINDOW.

18. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WOOD FLOOR STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW ELEVATOR, 
SHORE AS REQUIRED, SEE S-SERIES DWGS FOR DETAILS FOR RE-SUPPORTING FLOOR 
SURROUNDING OPENING.

19. EXISTING WOOD FLOOR TO BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

20. REMOVE EXISTING CARPET IN ITS ENTIRETY. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF CONDITION OF EXISTING TILE 
INCLUDING AREAS OF DAMAGED OR MISSING TILE. IF ARCHITECT DECIDES THAT THE TILE IS ARE IN 
ACCEPTABLE CONDTION, CONTRACTOR TO CAREFULLY CLEAN ADHESIVE FROM THE EXISTING TILE. 
USE A MIXTURE OF WARM WATER, AMMONIA, AND A TEASPOON OF MILD DISH DETERGENT PER 
BUCKET OF WATER. SCRUB USING A NYLON OR NATURAL BRISTLE BRUSH. IF THIS MIXTURE IS 
INSUFFICIENT TO FULLY REMOVE ADHESIVE, COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT. DO NOT USE A MORE 
ABRASIVE METHOD WITHOUT ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL. WHERE TILE IS MISSING OR DAMAGED, 
REPLACE WITH SALVAGED OR NEW MOSAIC TILE TO MATCH (INCLUDING GROUT COLOR). 
REPLACEMENT TILE CAN BE SOURCED FROM MULTIPLE MANUFACTURERS INCLUDING: AMERICAN 
RESTORATION TILE, MABELVALE, AR, PH: (501) 455-1000.

21. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW ELEVATOR, 
SHORE AS REQUIRED, SEE S-SERIES DWGS FOR DETAILS FOR RE-SUPPORTING FLOOR 
SURROUNDING OPENING.

22. REMOVE EXISTING NON-LOAD BEARING WALL AS SHOWN. PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALL AND 
ADJACENT FINISHES TO REMAIN (MATCH EXISTING).

23. CAREFULLY REMOVE WOOD DOOR & FRAME IN ITS ENTIRETY, SALVAGE AND RETURN TO OWNER.

24. REMOVE EXISTING EXTENSION AT BASE OF DOWNSPOUT.

25. EXISTING ELECTRIC METER TO REMAIN.

26. REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW & CONCRETE WINDOW WELL AT BASEMENT LEVEL (GROUND FLOOR 
LEVEL WINDOW TO REMAIN).

27. REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND ROCK BED, SALVAGE ROCKS FOR REINSTALLATION.

28. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING AREA AS REQUIRED FOR NEW EXTERIOR STAIR.

29. EXISTING GAS METER TO REMAIN.

30. EXISTING ROOF TO BASEMENT ENTRY BELOW.

31. EXISTING TILE FLOOR TO REMAIN.

32. EXISTING CARPET TO REMAIN.

SPECIFIC FLOOR PLAN DEMOLITION NOTES:
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N

THESE DOCUMENTS, SUBMITTED FOR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT NAMELY "PERRY 
VILLAGE HALL ADA IMPROVEMENTS", PERRY VILLAGE HALL, PERRY, NEW YORK, 
ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED, COPIED, OR 
USED FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF FLYNN BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C.  IT IS A VIOLATION OF 
THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED 
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER, TO ALTER ANY ITEMS IN THESE DOCUMENTS IN 
ANY WAY.  IF ANY ITEM IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT/ENGINEER 
SHALL AFFIX HIS/HER SEAL ALONG WITH THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" 
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, 
AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.  COPYRIGHT 2021 FLYNN 
BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THE REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL 
CERTIFIES THAT THIS PROJECT HAS 
BEEN DESIGNED BY ME, OR UNDER 
MY SUPERVISION, IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH: THE BUILDING CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND THE 
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND APPLICABLE 
FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS 
AND TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE 
IN CONFORMANCE THEREWITH.
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A. DRAWINGS MAY NOT INDICATE ALL DEMOLITION / REMOVALS. CONTRACTOR IS TO REFER TO ALL 
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS TO DETERMINE FULL SCOPE AND PARTICULARS 
OF REMOVAL REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

B. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE +/- AND ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

C. RESTORE ALL EXIST. CONDITIONS DAMAGED DURING REMOVAL WORK AND NOT SCHEDULED TO BE 
REMOVED, TO MATCH EXIST. CONDITIONS. ALL AREAS REQUIRING CUTTING AND PATCHING SHALL BE 
FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PATCH ALL HOLES IN 
FLOORS AND WALLS WITH A FIRE STOP MATERIAL (SEE SPECS) WHERE CONDUIT, PIPING, 
DUCTWORK, ETC. HAS BEEN REMOVED. COORD. WITH ELEC AND PLUMB. DRAWINGS.

D. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL REMOVALS IDENTIFIED IN THESE NOTES BECOME PROPERTY OF 
THE CONTRACTOR MAKING THE  REMOVAL.

E. COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION WORK INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING WITH THAT OF THE OTHER 
TRADES. COORD. WITH ELEC AND PLUMB. DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION WORK.

F. STABILIZATION OF THE EXISTING PORTIONS OF THIS BUILDING SCHEDULED TO REMAIN DURING AND 
AFTER THE DEMOLITION WORK WILL REQUIRE A PARTICULAR SEQUENCE OF WORK.

G. REFER TO ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS REPORT IN PROJECT MANUAL FOR REMOVALS 
REQUIRED IN THIS PROJECT'S SCOPE OF WORK PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

H. ALL WORK AREAS INVOLVING DEMOLITION, CUTTING, MODIFICATION, ETC. TO ANY EXISTING 
MATERIALS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A LEAD HAZARD AREA.

J. DUE TO THE HISTORIC NATURE OF THIS EXISTING BUILDING, ALL WORK AREAS SHOULD BE PROPERLY 
PROTECTED AND THOROUGHLY CLEANED AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES (FLOOR PLANS):

1. REMOVE EXISTING WALL, INCLUDING EXISTING DOOR AND WINDOW ASSEMBLIES IN THEIR ENTIRETY 
(SALVAGE AND RETURN TO OWNER), PROVIDE SUPPORT AT WALL REMOVAL AS REQUIRED.

2. SALVAGE EXISTING RADIATOR FOR REINSTALLATION, SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3. REMOVE EXISTING STEAM PIPING AS REQUIRED FOR NEW ELEVATOR SHAFT WALLS, SEE MEP 
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

4. REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR TILE IN ITS ENTIRETY INCLUDING MASTIC TO CONCRETE FLOOR BELOW. 
FLOOR TILE IS KNOWN TO BE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING, SEE HAZMAT REPORT IN PROJECT MANUAL 
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

4A. REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR TILE IN ITS ENTIRETY.

5. SAWCUT EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FOUNDATIONS, SEE S-SERIES 
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

6. REMOVE EXISTING INFILL, WOOD SILL AND TRIM AT EXISTING OPENING IN WALL, PREP FOR INFILL.

7. REMOVE EXISTING WOOD CHAIR RAIL AT WALLS IN THEIR ENTIRETY, SALVAGE AND RETURN TO 
OWNER.

8. CAREFULLY REMOVE EXISTING WOOD DOOR & FRAME IN ITS ENTIRETY. SALVAGE FOR RE-
INSTALLATION.

9. SALVAGE EXISTING SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT AT CEILING FOR REINSTALLATION, SEE E-SERIES 
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

10. REMOVE PORTION OF LOAD-BEARING WALL (ASSUMED) AS REQUIRED FOR NEW OPENING, SHORE AS 
REQUIRED, SEE S-SERIES DWGS.

11. TEMPORARILY REMOVE DOOR FROM HINGES AND STORE AWAY FROM WORK AREA, REINSTALL AT 
CONCLUSION OF WORK. PROTECT DOOR FRAME DURING CONSTRUCTION.

12. REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW IN ITS ENTIRETY, REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING BRICK WALL BELOW 
WINDOW TO EXISTING SECOND FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION, PREP FOR NEW DOOR, MODIFY 
EXISTING LINTEL AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DOOR OPENING.

13. REMOVE PORTION OF LOAD-BEARING (ASSUMED) AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DOOR OPENING, SHORE AS 
REQUIRED, SEE S-SERIES DWGS.

14. REMOVE EXISTING METAL DOOR & FRAME IN ITS ENTIRETY.

15. REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES IN THEIR ENTIRETY, CAP PLUMBING AS REQUIRED, SEE P-
SERIES DWGS.

16. REMOVE SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT AT CEILING ABOVE, SALVAGE FOR REINSTALLATION, SEE E-
SERIES DWGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

17. REMOVE EXISTING WINDOWS IN THEIR ENTIRETY, PREP FOR NEW WINDOW.

18. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WOOD FLOOR STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW ELEVATOR, 
SHORE AS REQUIRED, SEE S-SERIES DWGS FOR DETAILS FOR RE-SUPPORTING FLOOR 
SURROUNDING OPENING.

19. EXISTING WOOD FLOOR TO BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

20. REMOVE EXISTING CARPET IN ITS ENTIRETY. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF CONDITION OF EXISTING TILE 
INCLUDING AREAS OF DAMAGED OR MISSING TILE. IF ARCHITECT DECIDES THAT THE TILE IS ARE IN 
ACCEPTABLE CONDTION, CONTRACTOR TO CAREFULLY CLEAN ADHESIVE FROM THE EXISTING TILE. 
USE A MIXTURE OF WARM WATER, AMMONIA, AND A TEASPOON OF MILD DISH DETERGENT PER 
BUCKET OF WATER. SCRUB USING A NYLON OR NATURAL BRISTLE BRUSH. IF THIS MIXTURE IS 
INSUFFICIENT TO FULLY REMOVE ADHESIVE, COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT. DO NOT USE A MORE 
ABRASIVE METHOD WITHOUT ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL. WHERE TILE IS MISSING OR DAMAGED, 
REPLACE WITH SALVAGED OR NEW MOSAIC TILE TO MATCH (INCLUDING GROUT COLOR). 
REPLACEMENT TILE CAN BE SOURCED FROM MULTIPLE MANUFACTURERS INCLUDING: AMERICAN 
RESTORATION TILE, MABELVALE, AR, PH: (501) 455-1000.

21. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW ELEVATOR, 
SHORE AS REQUIRED, SEE S-SERIES DWGS FOR DETAILS FOR RE-SUPPORTING FLOOR 
SURROUNDING OPENING.

22. REMOVE EXISTING NON-LOAD BEARING WALL AS SHOWN. PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALL AND 
ADJACENT FINISHES TO REMAIN (MATCH EXISTING).

23. CAREFULLY REMOVE WOOD DOOR & FRAME IN ITS ENTIRETY, SALVAGE AND RETURN TO OWNER.

24. REMOVE EXISTING EXTENSION AT BASE OF DOWNSPOUT.

25. EXISTING ELECTRIC METER TO REMAIN.

26. REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW & CONCRETE WINDOW WELL AT BASEMENT LEVEL (GROUND FLOOR 
LEVEL WINDOW TO REMAIN).

27. REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND ROCK BED, SALVAGE ROCKS FOR REINSTALLATION.

28. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING AREA AS REQUIRED FOR NEW EXTERIOR STAIR.

29. EXISTING GAS METER TO REMAIN.

30. EXISTING ROOF TO BASEMENT ENTRY BELOW.

31. EXISTING TILE FLOOR TO REMAIN.

32. EXISTING CARPET TO REMAIN.

SPECIFIC FLOOR PLAN DEMOLITION NOTES:
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THESE DOCUMENTS, SUBMITTED FOR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT NAMELY "PERRY 
VILLAGE HALL ADA IMPROVEMENTS", PERRY VILLAGE HALL, PERRY, NEW YORK, 
ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED, COPIED, OR 
USED FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF FLYNN BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C.  IT IS A VIOLATION OF 
THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED 
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER, TO ALTER ANY ITEMS IN THESE DOCUMENTS IN 
ANY WAY.  IF ANY ITEM IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT/ENGINEER 
SHALL AFFIX HIS/HER SEAL ALONG WITH THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" 
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, 
AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.  COPYRIGHT 2021 FLYNN 
BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THE REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL 
CERTIFIES THAT THIS PROJECT HAS 
BEEN DESIGNED BY ME, OR UNDER 
MY SUPERVISION, IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH: THE BUILDING CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND THE 
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND APPLICABLE 
FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS 
AND TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE 
IN CONFORMANCE THEREWITH.
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202

EXISTING
TOILET
ROOM

EXISTING DOOR TO 
REMAIN

ELEVATOR HOIST 
BEAM PER
STRUCTURAL 
DWGS

EXISTING 
EXTERIOR 
BRICK WALL

3/4" STRUCTURAL 
CONCRETE PANELS, 
SEE STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS

8" METAL C-STUDS AT 
16" O.C., SEE S-SERIES 

DWGS

BOND BEAM PER 
STRUCTURAL 

DRAWINGS

5/8" TYPE "C" GWB ON 
RESILIENT CHANNELS 

@ 12" O.C.

R-11 BATT INSULATION

FIRE STOP 
SEALANT AT 
WALL, PER 
SPEC

FIRE STOP SEALANT 
AT WALL, PER SPEC

UL 263 - G556

NEW 8" CMU, SEE S-
SERIES DWGSNEW WALL 

ASSEMBLY PER 
PLAN

DOOR AND FRAME 
BY ELEVATOR 
MANUFACTURER

NEW STEEL LINTEL, 
SEE S-SERIES DWGS

LOBBY SHAFT

8" CMU WALL, 
SEE S-SERIES 
DWGS

NEW WALL 
ASSEMBLY 
PER PLAN

EXISTING 
WOOD FLOOR 

JOISTS, VERIFY 
CONDITION IN 
FIELD, NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT IF 

CONDITION 
VARIES

LOBBY SHAFT

METAL SILL AND 
DOORS BY 
ELEVATOR 
MANUFACTURER

STEEL 
ANGLE

2" SOLID SOAP STONE AT 
PERIMETER OF SAWCUT 
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB, 
SEE S-SERIES DWGS

8" CMU WALL, SEE S-SERIES DWGS

EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB, VERIFY 
CONDITION IN FIELD, NOTIFY 

ARCHITECT IF CONDITION VARIES

LOBBY SHAFT

METAL SILL AND DOORS BY 
ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER

STEEL ANGLE

EXISTING PLASTER & LATH CEILING 
TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING 

CONSTRUCTION

N

N

THESE DOCUMENTS, SUBMITTED FOR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT NAMELY "PERRY 
VILLAGE HALL ADA IMPROVEMENTS", PERRY VILLAGE HALL, PERRY, NEW YORK, 
ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED, COPIED, OR 
USED FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF FLYNN BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C.  IT IS A VIOLATION OF 
THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED 
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER, TO ALTER ANY ITEMS IN THESE DOCUMENTS IN 
ANY WAY.  IF ANY ITEM IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT/ENGINEER 
SHALL AFFIX HIS/HER SEAL ALONG WITH THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" 
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, 
AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.  COPYRIGHT 2021 FLYNN 
BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THE REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL 
CERTIFIES THAT THIS PROJECT HAS 
BEEN DESIGNED BY ME, OR UNDER 
MY SUPERVISION, IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH: THE BUILDING CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND THE 
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND APPLICABLE 
FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS 
AND TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE 
IN CONFORMANCE THEREWITH.

Drawing Title

Drawing Number

DRAWING ISSUED:

Checked By:

Scale:

Drawn By:

Project Number:

DATE

617 Main Street, Suite 401
Buffalo, New York 14203
Telephone (716) 854-2424

01/05/2020

NOTES & REVISIONS:

100% CONSTRUCTION 
DOCUMENT BID SET

245 Kinsey Ave
Kenmore, New York 14217
Telephone (716) 854-3508

PETRILLI STRUCTURAL & 
CONSULTING 
ENGINEERING, P.C.

598 Lafayette Ave
Buffalo, New York 14222
Telephone (716) 381-9389

P.MAX ENGINEERING, P.C.

TRUE PROJECT

As indicated

4/
6/

20
21

 1
1:

55
:0

8 
AM

MB MM, LM

ELEVATOR PLANS, SECTION &
DETAILS

A5-01

PERRY VILLAGE HALL
ADA IMPROVEMENTS

VILLAGE OF PERRY
46 N. MAIN ST.
PERRY, NY 14530

00370

APRIL 5, 2021

 1/4" = 1'-0"9 GROUND FLOOR ELEVATOR PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"8 FIRST FLOOR ELEVATOR PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"5

SECOND FLOOR ELEVATOR PLAN -
ALTERNATE #1

 1/4" = 1'-0"6 ELEVATOR SECTION

 1/4" = 1'-0"7 SECOND FLOOR ELEVATOR PLAN

 1" = 1'-0"1 ELEVATOR HOISTWAY CAP DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"2 ELEVATOR OPENING NEW HEAD DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"3

ELEVATOR OPENING NEW SILL DETAIL
AT EXISTING WOOD FLOOR

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"4

ELEVATOR OPENING NEW SILL DETAIL
AT EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR
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UP

UP

A2-01 1 4
A5-02

NEW METAL RAILING 
W/ HANDRAIL, TYP.

NEW METAL GRATE STAIRS, 
SEE SPEC SECTION 055119 

FOR DETAILS

3'-10"
12 TR @ 1'-0"

10'-1" 5'-4"

9'
-0

"

4'
-0

"
3'

-8
"

EXISTING ROOF TO 
BASEMENT ENTRY 
TO REMAIN

5'
-1

0"

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
METER TO REMAIN

A2-01

2

NEW 4" CONCRETE SLAB 
AT BASE OF NEW STAIR, 
SEE S-SERIES DWGS

STEEL COLUMN PER 
S-SERIES DWGS, TYP.

NEW 6" 
CONCRETE CURB, 
SEE DETAIL 

EXISTING EXTERIOR 
CONCRETE WALL

EXISTING WINDOW TO 
REMAIN

19'-3"

/5 A5-02

4'
-6

"

8'
-8

"

4
A5-02

5'-4"3'-10"
12 TR @ 1'-0"

10'-1"

OUTLINE OF STAIR 
LANDING ABOVE

NEW METAL PICKET 
GUARDRAIL W/ HANDRAIL, TYP.

NEW METAL GRATE STAIRS, 
SEE SPEC SECTION 055119 

FOR DETAILS

STEEL COLUMN PER 
S-SERIES DWGS, TYP.

13'-9" 5'-6"

9'
-0

"
5'

-1
0"

EXISTING EXTERIOR 
BRICK WALL

EXISTING WINDOW 
TO REMAIN

EXISTING
IT

EXISTING
CONFERENCE

ROOM

19'-3"

4
A5-02

13'-9" 5'-6"

4'
-0

"
1'

-0
"

4'
-0

"

3'-10"
12 TR @ 1'-0"

10'-1" 5'-4"

3'
-8

" M
IN

.

NEW METAL PICKET 
GUARDRAIL W/ HANDRAIL, TYP.

203

NEW EXTERIOR DOOR AT EXISTING 
WINDOW LOCATION, MODIFY 

EXISTING LINTEL AS REQUIRED, SEE 
S-SERIES DWGS

NEW METAL PICKET GUARDRAIL 
W/ HANDRAIL, TYP.

NEW METAL GRATE STAIRS, 
SEE SPEC SECTION 055119 

FOR DETAILS

3"
 M

AX
.

2'
-9

"
11

'-9
"

EXISTING EXTERIOR 
BRICK WALL

EXISTING
ASSEMBLY

HALL

19'-3"

1'-0" TREAD

INSTALL EXIT SIGN 
CENTERED ABOVE NEW 
DOOR, SEE E-SERIES 
DWGS

SECOND FLOOR F.F.E.
34' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR F.F.E.
34' - 0"

GRADE
5' - 0"

STAIR LANDING F.F.E.
12' - 3"

STAIR LANDING F.F.E.
26' - 9"

STAIR LANDING F.F.E.
19' - 6"

14
'-6

" ±
 V

.I.
F.

14
'-6

" ±
 V

.I.
F.

NEW METAL RAILING 
W/ HANDRAIL, TYP.

NEW METAL GRATE STAIRS, 
SEE SPEC SECTION 055119 

FOR DETAILS

STEEL COLUMN PER 
S-SERIES DWGS, TYP.

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, 
SEE S-SERIES DWGS

EXISTING
ASSEMBLY

HALL

EXISTING
IT

EXISTING
BASEMENT

NEW 4" CONCRETE 
SLAB, SEE S-SERIES 
DWGS

EXISTING 
FOUNDATION

NEW 6" CONCRETE CURB, 
SEE DETAIL FOR MORE 

INFORMATION

7'
-3

"
7'

-3
"

7'
-3

"
7'

-3
"

7"
 M

AX
.

NOTE: NO ENTRY TO 
FIRST FLOOR FROM 
STAIR

12" MIN. TR

6"
3'

-0
"

±

±

±

±

±

±

NOTE: ALL FASTENERS TO BE 
LOCATED AT MASONRY JOINTS. 

A5-02
6

BACKFILL BEHIND CURB W/ 6" MIN. OF TOP 
SOIL TO ACHIEVE FINISH GRADES AND 
PROVIDE DRAINAGE OVER CURB

SURFACE OF EXISTING 
PAVING, PATCH AS 
REQUIRED

(3) #4 REBAR

3,500 P.S.I. CONCRETE, SAWED JOINT 10'O.C., AND 
1/2" BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINT MAX. 25' O.C.

6"  2"

 
1

/4
"

 2'-0"

 
4

"
 

6
"

R 1"

CRUSHED STONE BASE, TYP.

GRADE
5' - 0"

1'-0"

MTL. PIPE GUARDRAIL

STAIR STRINGER W/ STEEL ANGEL AND 
ANCHOR, SEE S-SERIES DWGS

MTL. PIPE HANDRAIL

1'
-6

"

7"
 M

AX
.

4"
 M

IN
.

4" MIN.

NEW 4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ 4" COMPACTED 
STONE BASE, SEE S-SERIES DWGS

±

N

N
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SECOND FLOOR F.F.E.
34' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR CEILING
47' - 10"

WOOD CORNICE, ST&V 
TO MATCH EXISTING

200

9'
-1

"

GWB W/ METAL STUD INFILL AT, 
EXISTING DOOR REMOVAL 
BEYOND, PAINT

EXISTING WOOD BASE TO 
REMAIN, PROTECT DURING 

CONSTRUCTION

NEW 1X WOOD BASE, MATCH EXISTING 
WOOD BASE HEIGHT, ST&V TO MATCH 
EXISTING, TYP.

1'
-1

1"
 ±

13
'-1

0"
 ±

EXISTING PLASTER WALL BEYOND

8"

2'
-1

0 
1/

2"
 ±

EXISTING SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC 
CEILING TO REMAIN, MODIFY AS 

REQUIRED PER NEW LAYOUT

GWB, PAINT, TYP.

EXISTING
ASSEMBLY

HALL

±

±

SECOND FLOOR F.F.E.
34' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR CEILING
47' - 10"

8'
-6

"

13
'-1

0"
 ±

NEW
ELEVATOR

LOBBY

EXISTING
ASSEMBLY

HALL

2'
-1

0 
1/

2"
 ±

9'
-1

"

NEW 1X WOOD BASE, MATCH EXISTING WOOD 
BASE HEIGHT, ST&V TO MATCH EXISTING, TYP.

WOOD CORNICE, ST&V 
TO MATCH EXISTING

EXISTING SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC CEILING TO REMAIN, 
MODIFY AS REQUIRED PER NEW LAYOUT

7'
-0

" M
IN

.

1'
-1

1"
 ±

GWB, PAINT, TYP.

EXISTING PLASTER CEILING TO REMAIN

NEW 1 HR RATED LID (UL 263 - I506), 6" MTL 
STUDS W/ (3) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM 

WALL BOARD AT FINISHED SIDE, PAINT, TYP.
EXISTING PLASTER AT CEILING TO 
REMAIN, PROTECT DURING 
CONSTRUCTION, PAINT, TYP.

ASSUMED EXISTING LOAD-BEARING WALL 
BASED ON EXISTING CHOIR LOFT FLOOR 
STRUCTURE ABOVE, NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF 
EXISTING CONDITIONS DURING DEMOLITION 
(SHORE AS REQUIRED), RESUPPORT 
STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED PER NEW OPENING 

±

±

N

N
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1

INTERIOR SOLID CORE 
WOOD DOUBLE DOOR 

(ST&V TBD BY 
ARCHITECT, TYP.)

SEE SCHEDULE

 
7'

-0
"

2

INTERIOR SOLID CORE 
WOOD DOOR (ST&V TBD 

BY ARCHITECT, TYP.)

3

SEE SCHEDULE

 
7'

-0
"

EXTERIOR HM DOOR 
(PAINT TBD BY 

ARCHITECT, TYP.)

4

SEE SCHEDULE

V.
I.F

.

INTERIOR HM DOOR 
(PAINT TBD BY 

ARCHITECT, TYP.)

F.F.E.

2'
-6

"6" TYP.

SEE SCHEDULE

2'
-6

"

 
7'

-0
"

6" TYP.

SEE SCHEDULE

V
.I.

F.

2

HM FRAME (PAINT 
COLOR TBD BY 

ARCHITECT, TYP.)

SEE SCHEDULE

V
.I.

F.

1

WD FRAME (ST&V 
COLOR TBD BY 

ARCHITECT, TYP.)

W1

ALUMINUM-CLAD 
DOUBLE HUNG 

WINDOW

W2

ALUMINUM-CLAD 
DOUBLE HUNG 

WINDOW

F.F.E. 3'
-0

" ±
V.

I.F
.

3'
-0

" ±
V.

I.F
.

6'
-6

" ±
V.

I.F
.

6'
-6

" ±
V.

I.F
.

3'-6" ±V.I.F. 2'-6" ±V.I.F.

3'
-0

" ±
V.

I.F
.

4'
-6

" ±
V.

I.F
.

2'-0" ±V.I.F.

V.
I.F

.
4'

-0
" ±

V.
I.F

.

1'-10" ±V.I.F.

W3

ALUMINUM-CLAD 
DOUBLE HUNG 

WINDOW

W4

ALUMINUM-CLAD 
DOUBLE HUNG 

WINDOW

N

N

THESE DOCUMENTS, SUBMITTED FOR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT NAMELY "PERRY 
VILLAGE HALL ADA IMPROVEMENTS", PERRY VILLAGE HALL, PERRY, NEW YORK, 
ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED, COPIED, OR 
USED FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF FLYNN BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C.  IT IS A VIOLATION OF 
THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED 
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER, TO ALTER ANY ITEMS IN THESE DOCUMENTS IN 
ANY WAY.  IF ANY ITEM IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT/ENGINEER 
SHALL AFFIX HIS/HER SEAL ALONG WITH THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" 
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, 
AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.  COPYRIGHT 2021 FLYNN 
BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THE REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL 
CERTIFIES THAT THIS PROJECT HAS 
BEEN DESIGNED BY ME, OR UNDER 
MY SUPERVISION, IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH: THE BUILDING CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND THE 
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND APPLICABLE 
FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS 
AND TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE 
IN CONFORMANCE THEREWITH.

Drawing Title

Drawing Number

DRAWING ISSUED:

Checked By:

Scale:

Drawn By:

Project Number:

DATE

617 Main Street, Suite 401
Buffalo, New York 14203
Telephone (716) 854-2424

01/05/2020

NOTES & REVISIONS:

100% CONSTRUCTION 
DOCUMENT BID SET

245 Kinsey Ave
Kenmore, New York 14217
Telephone (716) 854-3508

PETRILLI STRUCTURAL & 
CONSULTING 
ENGINEERING, P.C.

598 Lafayette Ave
Buffalo, New York 14222
Telephone (716) 381-9389

P.MAX ENGINEERING, P.C.

TRUE PROJECT

 1/4" = 1'-0"

4/
6/

20
21

 1
1:

55
:1

3 
AM

MB MM, LM

WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULES,
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DOOR SCHEDULE
Mark Door Type Door

Width
Door

Height
Door

Thickness
Door

Material
Door
Finish

Hardware
Type

Door Fire
Rating

Frame
Type

Frame
Material

Frame
Finish

Frame Fire
Rating Comments

ALT 200 EXISTING (2) 36"± 84"± -- EXISTING PNT 45 MIN EXISTING EXISTING PNT 45 MIN EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN, MODIFY AS REQUIRED FOR FIRE RATING
ALT 200A 2 36" 84" 1 3/4" WD ST&V 45 MIN 2 HM PNT 45 MIN
ALT 200B 4 36"± 84"± 1 3/4" HM PNT 90 MIN 2 HM PNT 90 MIN

100 EXISTING 36"± 84"± -- WD EXISTING -- 1 WD ST&V -- LOCKABLE FROM CLERK SIDE, REUSE EXISTING DOOR & FRAME FROM EXISTING VILLAGE CLERK OFFICE
100A -- 36" 84" -- -- -- -- -- 1 WD ST&V -- NEW WD CASING AT EXISTING OPENING, STAIN TO MATCH EXISTING
200 1 72" 84" 2 1/4" WD ST&V 45 MIN 2 HM PNT 45 MIN PANIC HARDWARE, LOCKED FROM EXTERIOR, W/ GLASS LITE

200B 4 36"± 84"± 1 3/4" HM PNT 90 MIN 2 HM PNT 90 MIN LOCKABLE FROM LOBBY/STAIR SIDE W/ KEYPAD
203 3 36" 84" 1 3/4" HM PNT -- 2 HM PNT -- EXTERIOR DOOR, PANIC HARDWARE
204 EXISTING 36"± 84"± -- WD EXISTING EXISTING -- EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING -- REINSTALL EXISTING DOOR AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 DOOR TYPES
 1/4" = 1'-0"2 DOOR FRAME TYPES

WINDOW SCHEDULE
Type Mark Size W x H Material Section # Remarks Sill Height

W1 3'-6" X 6'-6"± VI.F. ALUM-CLAD EXISTING TRANSOM WINDOW ABOVE TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING CONSTRUCTION 3'-0"± V.I.F.
W2 2'-6" X 6'-6"± V.I.F. ALUM-CLAD 3'-0"± V.I.F.
W3 2'-0" X 4'-6"± V.I.F. ALUM-CLAD 3'-0"± V.I.F.
W4 1'-10" X 4'-0"± V.I.F. ALUM-CLAD V.I.F.

 1/4" = 1'-0"
WINDOW TYPES3
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ROOM FINISH KEY
LINO-1 LINOLEUM FLOORING (SEE SPEC)

WD WOOD

GWB/PNT GYPSUM WALL BOARD PAINTED (SEE SPEC)

PNT PAINT

RB-1 RUBBER BASE

MTL STUD FR - REF SCHED FOR 
SIZE, SPACING & WIDTH AS 
SPEC

U.N.O. (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" 
GYP BD EACH SIDE  - 1 HR 
RATED,  REF FINISH SCHED 
FOR FINISH

WIDTH-REF SCHED

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

BASE

PLAN

HEAD

TYPES 1 & 5 - FULL HEIGHT GWB PARTITION

SCHED CEILING, REF RCP

STEEL TRACK, FASTEN 2'-0" OC 
MAX

WALL BASE & FLOOR FIN -  AS 
SCHEDULED

SEALANT BOTH SIDES

SEALANT BOTH SIDES

STEEL TRACK, FASTEN 2'-0" OC MAX
L-BEAD IN FINISHED AREAS

BASE

PLAN

HEAD

TYPE 3 - SINGLE SIDED PARTITION

MTL STUD FR - REF SCHED FOR 
SIZE, SPACING & WIDTH AS 
SPEC

U.N.O. (2) LAYERS 5/8" 
GYP BD ONE SIDE, REF 
FIN SCHED FOR FIN

FIRE RATED SEALANT BOTH SIDES

STEEL TRACK, FASTEN 
2'-0" OC MAX

FIRE RATED SEALANT 
BOTH SIDES

STEEL TRACK, FASTEN 2'-0" OC MAX
L-BEAD IN FINISHED AREAS

WIDTH-REF SCHED

BASE

PLAN

HEAD

TYPE 2 - FULL HT. CMU WALL

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

CMU - REFER TO SCHED FOR SIZE

1/2" COMPRESSIBLE FILLER WITH
FIRE RATED SEALANT AT UNDERSIDE
OF SLAB OR BETWEEN DECK FLUTES

WIDTH - REF SCHED

MTL STUD FR - REF SCHED FOR SIZE, 
SPACING & WIDTH AS SPEC

U.N.O. (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" 
GYP BD - 1 HR RATED,  REF 
FINISH SCHED FOR FINISH

STEEL TRACK, FASTEN 
2'-0" OC MAX

WALL BASE & FLOOR FIN -  AS SCHEDULED

FIRE RATED SEALANT, TOP & 
BOTTOM, TYP.

STEEL TRACK, FASTEN 
2'-0" OC MAX

L-BEAD IN FINISHED AREAS

UL 263 - U912

MTL STUD FR - REF SCHED FOR 
SIZE, SPACING & WIDTH AS SPEC

SOUND BATT INSUL @ NON-
RATED PARTITIONS.  BATT 
INSULATION PER UL DESIGN 
NUMBER

U.N.O. (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" 
GYP BD EACH SIDE  - 1 HR 
RATED,  REF FINISH SCHED 
FOR FINISH

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

BASE

PLAN

HEAD

TYPES 4 & 5 - 1 HR RATED GWB PARTITION

STEEL TRACK, FASTEN 
2'-0" OC MAX
WALL BASE & FLOOR FIN -  AS 
SCHEDULED

FIRE RATED SEALANT
BOTH SIDES

FIRE RATED SEALANT BOTH SIDES

STEEL TRACK, FASTEN 
2'-0" OC MAX

L-BEAD IN FINISHED AREAS

UL 263 - U423

EXISTING 
HARDWOOD OR 

TILE FLOORING TO 
REMAIN

RESILIENT TRANSITION STRIP

NEW LINOLEUM FLOORING OR CARPET

1/
2"

 M
AX

.

N

N

THESE DOCUMENTS, SUBMITTED FOR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT NAMELY "PERRY 
VILLAGE HALL ADA IMPROVEMENTS", PERRY VILLAGE HALL, PERRY, NEW YORK, 
ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED, COPIED, OR 
USED FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF FLYNN BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C.  IT IS A VIOLATION OF 
THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED 
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER, TO ALTER ANY ITEMS IN THESE DOCUMENTS IN 
ANY WAY.  IF ANY ITEM IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT/ENGINEER 
SHALL AFFIX HIS/HER SEAL ALONG WITH THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" 
FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, 
AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.  COPYRIGHT 2021 FLYNN 
BATTAGLIA ARCHITECTS, D.P.C., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THE REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL 
CERTIFIES THAT THIS PROJECT HAS 
BEEN DESIGNED BY ME, OR UNDER 
MY SUPERVISION, IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH: THE BUILDING CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND THE 
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF 
NEW YORK STATE AND APPLICABLE 
FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS 
AND TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THESE 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE 
IN CONFORMANCE THEREWITH.

Drawing Title

Drawing Number

DRAWING ISSUED:

Checked By:

Scale:

Drawn By:

Project Number:

DATE

617 Main Street, Suite 401
Buffalo, New York 14203
Telephone (716) 854-2424

01/05/2020

NOTES & REVISIONS:

100% CONSTRUCTION 
DOCUMENT BID SET

245 Kinsey Ave
Kenmore, New York 14217
Telephone (716) 854-3508

PETRILLI STRUCTURAL & 
CONSULTING 
ENGINEERING, P.C.

598 Lafayette Ave
Buffalo, New York 14222
Telephone (716) 381-9389

P.MAX ENGINEERING, P.C.

TRUE PROJECT

As indicated

4/
6/

20
21

 1
1:

55
:1

6 
AM

MB MM, LM

PARTITION & FINISH SCHEDULES

A6-02

PERRY VILLAGE HALL
ADA IMPROVEMENTS

VILLAGE OF PERRY
46 N. MAIN ST.
PERRY, NY 14530

00370

APRIL 5, 2021

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

NUMBER ROOM FLOOR BASE WALL CEILING Comments
G101 EXISTING BREAK ROOM EXISTING CONCRETE -- -- --
100 NEW ELEV. LOBBY EXISTING TILE WD EXISTING/PNT-1 EXISTING/PNT-2
102 EXISTING VILLAGE CLERK OFFICE EXISTING TILE EXIST. WD GWB/PNT-1 EXISTING/PNT-2 3
200 NEW ELEVATOR LOBBY LINO-1 WD PNT-1 PNT-2
200A NEW COAT CLOSET EXIST. HARDWOOD WD GWB/PNT-1 GWB/PNT-2
201 EXISTING ASSEMBLY HALL EXISTING HARDWOOD EXIST. WD GWB/PNT-1 EXISTING
202 EXISTING STORAGE EXISTING CONCRETE RB-1 GWB/PNT-1 EXISTING 1
204 EXISTING STAIR LINO-1 WD EXISTING/PNT-1 EXISTING/PNT-2 2

TY
PE
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ID
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TI
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COMMENTS
1 4 7/8"

TY
PE

 M
AR

K

W
ID
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TI

O
N
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R

E 
R

AT
IN

G

COMMENTS
2 9 7/8" 1 HR FUR OUT W/ MTL STUDS & GWB AS SHOWN
2A 7 5/8" 1 HR CMU BLOCK ONLY

TY
PE

W
ID
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SU
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O
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R
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G

COMMENTS
3 3 3/4"

TY
PE
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ID
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COMMENTS
4 4 7/8" Yes 1 HR MIN. STC RATING 45

TY
PE

W
ID

TH

IN
SU

LA
TI

O
N

FI
R

E 
R

AT
IN

G

COMMENTS
5 6" Yes 1 HR MATCH EXISTING WALL WIDTH

 6" = 1'-0"1 THRESHOLD DETAIL

Revision Schedule

Revision Number Date Description

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES:

1. NEW GYPSUM WALL BOARD AT NEW WALL ADJACENT TO 
ELEVATOR SHAFT ONLY. PAINT ALL WALLS AND CEILING.

2. PAINT WALLS AND CEILING SURROUNDING TOP LANDING ONLY

3. RESTORE EXISTING MOSAIC TILE EXPOSED BY CARPET 
REMOVAL, SEE SPECIFIC NOTE #20/AD-02



NEW
ELEVATOR

SHAFT
REINSTALL EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE 
THAT WAS REMOVED AT NEW 
ELEVATOR SHAFT LOCATION, 
LOCATION TBD IN FIELD BY OWNER

NEW
ELEVATOR

NEW
ELEV.

LOBBY

EXISTING
TOILET
ROOM

EXISTING
VAULT

EXISTING
VILLAGE
CLERK
OFFICE

EXISTING
LOBBY/STAIR

MODIFY EXISTING ACT 
CEILING & LIGHTING AS 
REQUIRED AT EDGE OF 
NEW ELEVATOR SHAFT

REMOVE EXISTING ACT 
CEILING AT NEW ELEVATOR 
LOBBY, PATCH EXISTING 
PLASTER CEILING AS 
REQUIRED

11' - 2"

NEW WALL SCONCES, 
MOUNTED 6'-0" A.F.F.

NEW
ELEVATOR

203
NEW

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

200

EXISTING
ASSEMBLY

HALL
201

EXISTING
STAIR

204

INSTALL NEW 
RECESSED LIGHT, SEE 
E-SERIES DWGS, TYP.

8'-1 1/2"

2'
-2

 1
/2

"
5'

-0
"

5'
-0

"
2'

-2
 1

/2
"

NEW 5/8" GWB CEILING, 
SEE SECTION FOR 

DETAILS, PAINT, TYP.

8' - 6"

EXISTING 
SLOPED 

CEILING TO 
REMAIN, 

PAINT, TYP.2
A5-03

EXISTING 
SLOPED 

CEILING TO 
REMAIN, 

PAINT, TYP.

EXISTING
STORAGE

202

EXISTING
TOILET
ROOM

EXISTING DROP 
CEILING TO REMAIN, 

MODIFY AS REQUIRED 
PER NEW LAYOUT

REINSTALL EXISTING LIGHT 
FIXTURE RELOCATED 
FROM NEW ELEVATOR 
SHAFT LOCATION, 
LOCATION TBD IN FIELD BY 
OWNER

NEW WALL SCONCES, CENTER 
ON WALL AS SHOWN, 
MOUNTED 6'-0" A.F.F.

LEGEND:

CEILING EXHAUST FAN

EXIT LIGHT

EMERGENCY LIGHTING WALL PACK

FIRE ALARM W/ STROBE LIGHT

NEW CEILING

N

N
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

P1-01

PERRY VILLAGE HALL

46 N. MAIN ST.

PERRY, NY 14530

00370

APRIL 5, 2021

P1-01 DRAWING NOTES
# NOTE

1 PROVIDE 2" PUMPED DISCHARGE CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4" WASTE STACK. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF STACK.

2 PROVIDE ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP, WITH OIL SENSOR AND ALARM, 25 GPM @ 16FT. HEAD, 1/3HP, 120V, LIBERTY PUMPS ELV250 
OR EQUIVALENT. PROVIDE SILENT CHECK VALVE IN DISCHARGE RISER. COORDINATE WITH EVELATOR CONTRACTOR AND G.C.

1. PROVIDE FOR THE PROPER FIELD FITTING OF WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR FIELD MEASUREMENTS AS REQUIRED AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR FITTING NEW CONSTRUCTION.

2. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO COORDINATE THE PLACEMENT OF PLUMBING WORK WITH THE WORK OF
OTHER TRADES.

3. PROVIDE FOR ALL CUTTING, PATCHING, CORE DRILLING AND FIRE STOPPING REQUIRED TO ACCOMPLISH WORK SHOWN FOR THIS TRADE. PATCH AND SEAL
OPENINGS TO MATCH EXISTING WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS, ETC. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ALL WORK IN FINISHED AREAS SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED OR DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

4. PROVIDE ALL MAKE-UP WATER, DRAINS, INDIRECT WASTE DRAINS, ETC. CONNECTIONS TO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. COORDINATE
WITH OTHER TRADES FOR FINAL CONNECTION POINTS.

5. PROVIDE ALL SUBMITTED EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. ALL PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES OF EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES ARE BASED ON THOSE MANUFACTURERS LISTED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR THE EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULES. PROVIDE FOR ALL CHANGES BROUGHT ABOUT BY THE USE OF ITEMS SUBMITTED AND BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS AT NO COST TO OWNER. THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER HAS RESERVED THE RIGHT TO REJECT ITEMS BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS.

7. PROVIDE FOR THE PROPER OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND/OR EXCAVATED MATERIALS ASSOCIATED WITH WORK IN THIS TRADE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL, NEW YORK STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND REQUIREMENTS.

8. PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, LABOR, ETC. AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE CONTRACT WORK. ALL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE COMPLETE AND
OPERATIONAL.

9. PLUMBING FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT IN SPACES ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC SHALL BE FULLY HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE. EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN SPACES
SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED FOR HANDICAPPED USE SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR HANDICAPPED USE AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES
ACT.

10. PROVIDE ALL WORK IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, SUCF DESIGN GUIDELINES AS WELL AS ALL APPLICABLE
NFPA STANDARDS, AND OTHER REFERENCED STANDARDS.

11. PROVIDE FOR  ALL NECESSARY INSPECTIONS PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF WALLS AND CEILINGS. PROVIDE ONE WEEK WRITTEN NOTIFICATION.

12. LOCATE PIPING TO PREVENT FREEZING.  DO NOT INSTALL WATER PIPING IN EXTERIOR WALLS.

13. THE DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC IN INTENT. PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND LABOR NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ADJUST THE
LOCATION OF ALL PIPING, STACKS, EQUIPMENT, AND CONNECTIONS TO ACCOMMODATE ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED; OBTAIN APPROVAL
FROM THE ARCHITECT FOR ALL BUT MINOR CHANGES. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED TO BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

14. ALL PIPES PENETRATING RATED WALLS AND FLOOR DECKS SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED USING APPROVED, U.L. LISTED FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL. REFER TO THE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FIRE RATED WALL AND FLOOR LOCATIONS; CONFIRM ALL LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

15. PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT IN COMPLETE COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.

16. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS FOR ALL VALVES, WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS, CLEANOUTS, FAUCET / FLUSH VALVE TRANSFORMERS, ETC CONCEALED BEHIND WALLS
AND ABOVE CEILINGS, WHERE OTHERWISE INACCESSIBLE. PROVIDE FIRE RATED WHERE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHOW RATING. ACCESS PANELS TO MATCH
RATING FOR WALL/CEILING.

17. PROVIDE A PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR ANY PRODUCTS TO BE INSTALLED THAT ARE NOT IDENTIFIED IN THE PROJECT MANUAL OR ON THE DRAWINGS.

18. TEST ALL EQUIPMENT AND PIPING SYSTEMS FOR PROPER OPERATION. PROVIDE FOR PRESSURE TESTING OF ALL PIPING AND EQUIPMENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE 2020 PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE COPIES OF TEST REPORTS IN THE FINAL
O&M MANUALS.

19. PROVIDE RECORD DRAWINGS DEPICTING THE LOCATIONS OF PIPING, EQUIPMENT, VALVES, AND CLEANOUTS AS-BUILT ON A CLEAN SET OF DRAWINGS. PROVIDE
FULL SIZE COPIES FOR THE OWNER, ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER. PROVIDE COPIES OF THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS TO OWNER INCLUDING ALL
PRODUCTS AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. RECORD DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE ORIGINAL BID
DOCUMENT PLANS AS SUPPLIED BY THE ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THE ORIGINAL BID DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION FOR THE USE FROM THE
ARCHITECT.

20. PROVIDE FOR ALL ACCESSORIES, INCLUDING HANGERS, SUPPORTS, CONTROLS, INSULATION, VALVES, AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.

21. ALL ROOF WORK REQUIRED INCLUDING CUTTING AND PATCHING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO COMPLY WITH ROOFING MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN REQUIREMENTS
AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL WARRANTY CONDITIONS.

22. MINIMUM SLOPE FOR DRAINAGE PIPE WITHIN 5'-0" OF BUILDING IS 1/4" PER FOOT FOR 2-1/2" DIAMETER AND LESS AND 1/8" PER FOOT FOR 3" DIAMETER AND
GREATER.

23. DOMESTIC HOT WATER SHALL BE SUPPLIED TO PLUMBING FIXTURES AT 140 DEGREES F. ALL INDIVIDUAL LAVATORIES, SINKS AND MOP SINKS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH ASSE 1070 POINT OF USE MIXING DEVICES DESIGNED TO FAIL TO COLD WATER.

24. PROVIDE FOR PAINTING OF ALL EXPOSED PIPING. SANITARY, VENT, STORM AND NATURAL GAS SHALL BE COATED WITH A RUST INHIBITOR, PRIMED AND PAINTED.
EXPOSED INSULATION ON DOMESTIC COLD, HOT AND HOT WATER RECIRCULATION PIPING SHALL BE FINISHED PAINTED. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND S
PECIFICATIONS FOR PAINTING REQUIREMENTS.

25. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURE AND EQUIPMENT WATER CONNECTIONS SHOULD BE SUPPLIED WITH LINE-SIZE BALL VALVES FOR ISOLATION.

GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES: 

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

GROUND FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN

1

2

Revision Schedule

Revision Number Date Description

2
SUMP PUMP DETAIL

3
WATER-PROOF MEMBRANE PIPE PENETRATION

4
PIPE PENETRATION - INTERIOR WALL DETAIL

5
FIRE-PROOF WALL PENETRATION DETAIL
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ATTIC PLAN - MECHANICAL

M1-01

PERRY VILLAGE HALL

46 N. MAIN ST.

PERRY, NY 14530

00370

APRIL 5, 2021

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

ATTIC PLAN - MECHANICAL

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

ELEVATOR EXHAUST FAN SECTION VIEW

FAN SCHEDULE

TAG CFM ESP TYPE MOTOR HP VOLTS MANUFACTURER MODEL

EF-1 350 .35 INLINE 1/10 120V GREENHECK SQ-80-VG

NOTES:
1. PROVIDE WITH DISCONNECT
2. PROVIDE WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER.
3. PROVIDE WITH IAQ TEMP/HUMIDITY CONTROL.
4. PROVIDE WITH DUCT MOUNT SMOKE DETECTOR, WIRED TO SHUT FAN DOWN UPON SMOKE DETECTION.

1. PROVIDE FOR THE PROPER FIELD FITTING OF WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR FIELD MEASUREMENTS AS REQUIRED AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR FITTING NEW CONSTRUCTION.

2. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO COORDINATE THE PLACEMENT OF MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING WORK
WITH THE WORK OF OTHER TRADES.

3. PROVIDE FOR ALL CUTTING, PATCHING, CORE DRILLING AND FIRE STOPPING REQUIRED TO ACCOMPLISH WORK SHOWN FOR THIS TRADE. PATCH AND SEAL
OPENINGS TO MATCH EXISTING WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS, ETC. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ALL WORK IN FINISHED AREAS SHALL BE CONCEALED UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED OR DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

4. PROVIDE ALL MAKE-UP WATER, DRAINS, INDIRECT WASTE DRAINS, ETC. CONNECTIONS TO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. COORDINATE
WITH OTHER TRADES FOR FINAL CONNECTION POINTS.

5. PROVIDE ALL SUBMITTED EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. ALL PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES OF EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES ARE BASED ON THOSE MANUFACTURERS LISTED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR THE EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULES. PROVIDE FOR ALL CHANGES BROUGHT ABOUT BY THE USE OF ITEMS SUBMITTED AND BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS AT NO COST TO OWNER. THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER HAS RESERVED THE RIGHT TO REJECT ITEMS BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS.

7. PROVIDE FOR THE PROPER OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND/OR EXCAVATED MATERIALS ASSOCIATED WITH WORK IN THIS TRADE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL, NEW YORK STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND REQUIREMENTS.

8. PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, LABOR, ETC. AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE CONTRACT WORK. ALL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE COMPLETE AND
OPERATIONAL.

9. PROVIDE ALL WORK IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, SUCF DESIGN GUIDELINES AS WELL AS ALL APPLICABLE
NFPA STANDARDS, AND OTHER REFERENCED STANDARDS.

10. PROVIDE FOR  ALL NECESSARY INSPECTIONS.

11. LOCATE PIPING TO PREVENT FREEZING.  DO NOT INSTALL WATER PIPING IN EXTERIOR WALLS.

12. THE DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC IN INTENT. PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND LABOR NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ADJUST THE
LOCATION OF ALL PIPING, STACKS, EQUIPMENT, AND CONNECTIONS TO ACCOMMODATE ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED; OBTAIN APPROVAL
FROM THE ARCHITECT FOR ALL BUT MINOR CHANGES. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED TO BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

13. ALL PIPES PENETRATING RATED WALLS AND FLOOR DECKS SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED USING APPROVED, U.L. LISTED FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL. REFER TO THE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FIRE RATED WALL AND FLOOR LOCATIONS; CONFIRM ALL LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

14. PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT IN COMPLETE COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.

15. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS FOR ALL VALVES, WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS, CLEANOUTS, FAUCET / FLUSH VALVE TRANSFORMERS, ETC CONCEALED BEHIND WALLS
AND ABOVE CEILINGS, WHERE OTHERWISE INACCESSIBLE. PROVIDE FIRE RATED WHERE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHOW RATING. ACCESS PANELS TO MATCH
RATING FOR WALL/CEILING.

16. PROVIDE A PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR ANY PRODUCTS TO BE INSTALLED THAT ARE NOT IDENTIFIED IN THE PROJECT MANUAL OR ON THE DRAWINGS.

17. PROVIDE RECORD DRAWINGS DEPICTING THE LOCATIONS OF PIPING, EQUIPMENT, VALVES, AND CLEANOUTS AS-BUILT ON A CLEAN SET OF DRAWINGS. PROVIDE
FULL SIZE COPIES FOR THE OWNER, ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER. PROVIDE COPIES OF THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS TO OWNER INCLUDING ALL
PRODUCTS AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. RECORD DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE ORIGINAL BID
DOCUMENT PLANS AS SUPPLIED BY THE ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THE ORIGINAL BID DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION FOR THE USE FROM THE
ARCHITECT.

18. PROVIDE FOR ALL ACCESSORIES, INCLUDING HANGERS, SUPPORTS, CONTROLS, INSULATION, VALVES, AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.

19. ALL ROOF WORK REQUIRED INCLUDING CUTTING AND PATCHING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO COMPLY WITH ROOFING MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN REQUIREMENTS
AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL WARRANTY CONDITIONS.

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE

IN. W.G. INCHES OF WATER GAUGE (COLUMN)

XFR

TRANSFER

MCA MINIMUM CURRENT AMPACITY

MOCP MAXIMUM OVERCURRENT PROTECTION

SEER SEASONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATIO

PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR

EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT

T THERMOSTAT

RLA RATED LOAD AMPS

EA EXHAUST AIR

FA FRESH AIR 

SF SUPPLY FAN

RA RETURN AIR

BOD BOTTOM OF DUCT ELEVATION

OA OUTDOOR AIR 

PSC PERMANENT SPLIT CAPACITOR MOTOR

SMACNA SHEET METAL AND AIR CONDITIONING 
CONTRACTORS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

GWR GLYCOL WATER RETURN

GWS GLYCOL WATER SUPPLY

EWT ENTERING WATER TEMPERATURE

LWT LEAVING WATER TEMPERATURE

A

250

DIFFUSER / REGISTER TAG

DIFFUSER / REGISTER CFM

G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR

SA SUPPLY AIR

TRANSFER

HP HEAT PUMP

GENERAL MECHANICAL NOTES: 

S TEMPERATURE SENSOR

O.E.D OPEN ENDED DUCT

(E) EXISTING TO REMAIN

DSD DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR

Revision Schedule

Revision Number Date Description

10"ø EA TO 12x12 EXHAUST AIR PLENUM

12x12 EXHAUST LOUVER, CHANNEL FRAME, 
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM, GREENHECK EDD-401 OR 
ENGINEER APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
LOCATE LOUVER ON WEST FACING EXTERIOR ATTIC 
WALL ABOVE ROOF FACING CENTRE OF BUILDING.

6" = 1'-0"
3

LOUVER DETAIL

ELEVATOR HOISTWAY
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FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"
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SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

KEYED DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES, EQUIPMENT IN THE IMPACTED, DEMOLISHED WALL(S).

2. DISCONNECT, REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING OVERHEAD LUMINAIRE(S) TO ACCOMMODATE NEW ELEVATOR

SHAFT. RETAIN CIRCUITS. RE-USE AND RELOCATE LUMINAIRE(S) OUTSIDE THE SHAFT SPACE, EXTEND CIRCUITRY

AS NEEDED.

3. EXISTING WALLPACK FIXTURE (TYP. OF 2). DISCONNECT AND REMOVE IN ITS ENTIRETY. RETAIN EXTERIOR

LIGHTING CIRCUITRY FOR RE-USE.

4. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE M/E/P ELEMENTS, DEVICES AS PART OF ALTERNATE #1. COORDINATE FINAL

DEMOLITION SCOPE WITH ARCHITECT.

5. EXISTING WALLPACK LUMINAIRE AND CIRCUIT TO REMAIN AS IS.

6. EXISTING EMERGENCY GENERATOR UNIT TO REMAIN AS IS. PROTECT DURING CONSTRUCTION PHASE.

#

GENERAL NOTES:

A. EXISTING CONDITIONS WERE NOTED FROM FIELD OBSERVATIONS AND EXISTING DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL

FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY OF DISCREPANCIES TO OWNER AND/OR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

B. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING DEVICES, FIXTURES, RACEWAYS AND EQUIPMENT AS INDICATED. MAINTAIN

CIRCUIT INTEGRITY AND OPERATION AT ALL TIME IN "NOT-IN-CONTRACT" (N.I.C) SPACES. EXISTING CIRCUITS

SHOULD BE TRACED WITH "AMPROBE PHASOR" DEVICE OR SIMILAR INSTRUMENT TO VERIFY THEIR IMPACT IN

ADJACENT AND/OR N.I.C AREAS PRIOR TO REMOVAL AND INTERRUPTION.

C. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AND PROVIDE TEMPORARY POWER TO ALL EXISTING TO REMAIN DEVICES

IMPACTED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE. PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS TO RE-FEED DOWNSTREAM DEVICES TO

REMAIN( IF ANY). FOLLOW AND COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLAN TO MEET BUILDING OPERATIONS.

D. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE IMPACTED AND ABANDONED EXPOSED SURFACE RACEWAYS, INCLUDING UNUSED

DEVICES.

E. REFER TO EXISTING LUMINAIRES TO BE RELOCATED. RE-USED LIGHT FIXTURES SHOULD BE STORED IN A CLEAN

DRY LOCATION FREE FROM DAMAGE. CLEAN, RE-LAMP, REPLACE LENS, AND RE-BALLAST SHALL BE PROVIDED

PRIOR TO RE-INSTALLATION.

F. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SALVAGED DEVICES AND FIXTURES WITH OWNER. FIXTURES OR DEVICES

CONTAINING PCB OR HAZARD MATERIALS SHALL BE HANDLED AND DISPOSAL AS REQUIRED BY ASBESTOS

CONTRACTOR AND AS INDICATED IN UNIVERSAL WASTE SPECIFICATION SECTION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

G. ALL SHOWN DASHED ELEMENTS ARE FOR REMOVAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SHOWN ELEMENTS ARE TO

DEPICT REMOVAL, BUT NOT NECESSARILY REPRESENT EXACT DEVICE QUANTITIES. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD

VERIFY AND CONFIRM FINAL QUANTITIES, LENGTHS, TYPE.

MISCELLANEOUS SYMBOLS

PANELBOARD, SURFACE MOUNTED

FUSED DISCONNECT AS INDICATED. INDOOR NEMA 1.

MOTOR CONNECTION - "1/2" DENOTES HORSEPOWER RATING

FED FROM BREAKER, CIRCUIT #2, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

HOMERUN TO PANELBOARD PP. 

PP-2

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE DEVICE. 120V. 20AMP. 

LIGHT SWITCH DEVICE. 120V. 15AMP.

S SMOKE DETECTION UNIT PROVISION

EXIT SIGN AS SPECIFIED

J
JUNCTION BOX
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BASEMENT FLOOR LEVEL

GENERAL NOTES:

A. LUMINAIRE WITH LASTING "EM" DESIGNATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK.

B. NEW EXIT SIGNS TIE TO UN-SWITCHED LOCAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT.

C. REFER TO LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIED FIXTURES.

D. ALL LUMINAIRES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO NEAREST LIGHTING CIRCUIT. RUN MIN. 2-#12 AWG, 1-#12

AWG IN 3/4"C UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. RE-USE AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE OF EXISTING CIRCUITS.

E. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT CEILING HEIGHT(S) AND FINAL MOUNTING HEIGHT(S).

F. PROVIDE NEW SUPPORTS AND CIRCUITRY EXTENSION FOR  ANY RELOCATED FIXTURE(S).

COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION IN CEILING PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

G. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL PATHWAYS, JUNCTION BOXES, WIRING AND DEVICES FOR A FUTURE

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. FIRE ALARM WIRING SHALL BE IN RACEWAYS IN VERTICAL RUNS.

H. POWER RECEPTACLES TO BE CONNECTED AT INDICATED PANELBOARD. RUN #12AWG MIN. IN 3/4" C,

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

I. CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO EQUIPMENT CONNECTION SCHEDULE FOR ALL REQUIRED POWER

CONNECTIONS NOT SHOWN IN THIS SHEET.

J. REMOVED UN-USED ELECTRICAL DEVICES IN SCOPE AND PROVIDE BLANK COVERS. SAME APPLIES

FOR ABANDONED POWER CONNECTIONS. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE WIRING UP TO THE PANELBOARD

SOURCE.

KEY NOTES:

1. NOT USED.

2. PROVIDE 1" CONDUIT WITH WIRING (MIN. 4-#16 AWG) TO ELEVATOR CONTROLLER FOR TWO (2)

REQUIRED SIGNALS . ORIGINATE SIGNALS IN ATS UNIT.  REPLACE ATS ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER TO

ACCEPT SIGNALS (IF NEEDED). VERIFY ON FIELD ATS UNIT.

3. TAP POWER FROM PANELBOARD "B-1" FOR NEW ELEVATOR FEEDER. PROVIDE 3-#1 AWG, 1-#6 GND. IN 2"

CONDUIT TO NEW 200AMP. DISCONNECT, 3P, FUSED AT 125AMP. MOUNT DISCONNECT NEXT TO

PANELBOARD B-1. RECONFIGURE EXISTING CONDUITS, EQUIPMENT AS NEEDED.

4. NEW WALLPACK FIXTURE (TYP. OF 4), MOUNT FIXTURES AT DIFFERENT HEIGHTS IN THE NEW

STAIRWELL. VERIFY ON FIELD AND CONNECT TO EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUIT, EXTEND CONDUIT,

WIRING AS REQUIRED. PAINT CONDUIT TO MATCH EXTERIOR FINISH COLORS.

5. NEW 200AMP. DISCONNECT, 3P, FUSED AT 125 AMP. MOUNT NEXT TO ELEVATOR POWER UNIT.

6. ELEVATOR MOTOR. CONFIRM FINAL MOTOR RATING PRIOR TO ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION.

7. PROVIDE 120V SERVICE RECEPTACLE (TYP. OF 2) MOUNTED ON THE PIT LEVEL. RUN 2-#12 AWG, 1-#12

AWG IN 3/4" C CIRCUIT ALONG WITH LIGHTING LOAD TO NEAREST POWER SOURCE, OTHERWISE

CONNECT TO PANELBOARD B-1. ONE 120V RECEPTACLE DEVICE WILL SERVE NEW SUMP PUMP.

8. PROVIDE AND MOUNT LUMINAIRE IN THE PIT LEVEL. REFER TO LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE.

9. PROVIDE 15A, 120V LIGHT SWITCH. LOCATE SWITCH BY ACCESS LADDER AS REQUIRED.

10. PROVIDE LED WALL SCONCE. REFER TO LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE. CONNECT TO NEAREST AVAILABLE

LIGHTING CIRCUIT OR PANELBOARD SOURCE. RUN CONDUIT, WIRING AS REQUIRED.

11. PROVIDE LUMINAIRE AND CIRCUITRY. MOUNT FIXTURE ON TOP BEAM OR TOP LEVEL OF ELEVATOR

SHAFT. CONTROL LIGHT FROM PIT LEVEL SWITCH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

12. PROVIDE POWER TO NEW EXHAUST FAN IN THE ATTIC SPACE. REFER TO EQUIPMENT CONNECTION

SCHEDULE. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION ON FIELD.

13. UNDER THIS PHASE PROVIDE COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, CEILING

DEVICE, WITH INTEGRATED ALARM AND 10 YEAR SEALED LITHIUM BATTERY OR APPROVED EQUAL

(TYP.).

14. RELOCATE AND REINSTALL PENDANT/SURFACE LUMINAIRE(S) AND CENTER WITHIN THE SPACE. CLEAN,

RE-LAMP AND EXTEND CIRCUITRY, CONTROL WIRING AS NEEDED.

GENERAL NOTES (ALL SHEETS)

a. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FINAL ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS WITH ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR.

b. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW PERRY OF VILLAGE PROCEDURES FOR ACCESS AND WORK IN FACILITIES.

c. AREAS OF WORK AND OTHER DISTURBED AREAS DO FOLLOW A PHASING PLAN AND/OR

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE, REFER TO MASTER PLAN DOCUMENTS AND OTHER DISCIPLINES (IF

APPLICABLE).

d. RELATED POWER SHUT-DOWNS SHALL BE SCHEDULED IN ADVANCE WITH OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE,

INDICATING AFFECTED CIRCUITS, AREAS/ROOMS AND POWER SHUT-DOWN DATE(S) AND TIME(S).

CONSIDER AFTER BUSINESS AND/OR WEEKEND HRS. TO COMPLETE PROJECT WORK WITH MINIMAL

DISTURBANCE AND/OR INTERRUPTIONS.

e. ALL ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR AREAS OF WORK. I.E.

HOISTWAY. ALL EXPOSED RACEWAYS SHALL BE PAINTED AND MATCH TO EXISTING WALL COLOR.

UTILIZE SURFACE MOUNT RACEWAYS IN FINISH SPACES.

f. SALVAGE AND/OR RE-USED EQUIPMENT/MATERIAL SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM CONSTRUCTION OR

STORED AND RE-INSTALL AS INDICATED. CLEAN AND PROVIDE NEW MOUNTING SUPPORTS AS

REQUIRED.

g. RELOCATE UNFORESEEN ELECTRICAL ITEM(S) IMPACTED BY NEW WORK AND NOT INDICATED

SPECIFICALLY ON DOCUMENTS. MATCH WIRE, CONDUIT CHARACTERISTICS.

h.

i. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE WALL/FLOOR PENETRATIONS, AND PROVIDE FIREPROOF MATERIALS FOR

INSTALLED CONDUIT(S)  IN FIRE RATED FLOORS, WALLS SYSYEMS. REFER TO DIVISION 7

SPECIFICATIONS.

j. CONTRACTOR TO PATCH, PAINT AND RESTORE TO ORIGINAL CONDITIONS DISTURBED AREAS OF

WORK. MATCH TO FINISH COLOR, COORDINATE WITH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT.

PB-1
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EXISTING PANELBOARD "B-1" 200A. 208/120 VAC. 3PH. 4W. 60HZ. (UNDER EMERGENCY POWER)

 25 HP

KEY NOTES 

 AS INDICATED BY:

1. PROVIDE 200AMP. DISCONNECT, FUSED AT 125 AMP. "R" TYPE OR AS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

2. ELEVATOR CONTROLLER AND MOTOR BY ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR.

3. ALL SIGNAL AND LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL WIRING BY ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR.

4. PROVIDE NEW PHONE DIGITAL OR ANALOG LINE TO CONTROLLER. ORIGINATE AT POINT OF

TELECOM. ENTRY.

5. PROVIDE EXTERNAL JUNCTION BOX TO RECEIVE AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SIGNALS, PRE-TRANSFER

AND EMERGENCY POWER OPERATION. RUN SIGNALS FROM ATS UNIT, BASEMENT AREA.

6. PROVIDE EXTERNAL JUNCTION BOX TO RECEIVE FUTURE FIRE ALARM SIGNALS.

NEW 200A DISCONNECT, FUSED AT 125A

NEW ELEVATOR FEEDER

3-#1 AWG THWN

1-#6 AWG THWN GROUND

IN 2" CONDUIT

PIT AREA

ELEVATOR CONTROLLER

ELEVATOR MOTOR 

PROVIDE 1P-20A CB

 2-#12+ #12 GND IN 3/4"C

PROVIDE NEW 30A-FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH

WITH 20AMP FUSES. (TYP. OF 1)

ELEVATOR CONTROLLER / CAB LIGHT

RUN DEDICATED   

CIRCUIT, PROVIDE WIRING AND CONDUIT

 2-#12+ #12 GND IN 3/4"C

CONNECT TO PANELBOARD B-1, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED  

CONFIRM VOLTAGE RATING.

 SCALE: NONE

1

PARTIAL POWER RISER DIAGRAM FOR ELEVATOR SYSTEM

 SCALE: NONE

2

PARTIAL POWER RISER DIAGRAM FOR CAB LIGHTING

HEAVY DUTY FUSED DISCONNECT IN NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE.

SECURE TO SLOTTED CHANNEL WITH STAINLESS STEEL MOUNTING

HARDWARE. PROVIDE IDENTIFICATION LABEL(S) PER VILLAGE STANDARDS.

RATINGS AS INDICATED ON PLANS.

STAINLESS STEEL SLOTTED CHANNEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

EMT/RMC CONDUIT TO

CIRCUIT/PANELBOARD

EMT CONDUIT TO CONTROLLER/ CAR LIGHT

STAINLESS STEEL

SLOTTED CHANNEL.

SECURE TO WALL

WITH EXPANSION

ANCHORS AND

STAINLESS STEEL

HARDWARE.

(TYPICAL), UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

NOTE: CONFIRM FINAL MOUNTING HEIGHT(S) AND LOCATION.

 SCALE: NONE

3

LOCKABLE FUSED DISCONNECT DETAIL (TYP.)

PANEL.

 EQUIPMENT CONNECTION SCHEDULE

EQUIPMENT

EF-1

AMPS

LOCATION

LOAD DATA

VOLTSHP

KW

PHASE

REMARKS

CONTROLS 

WIRE

SUPPLY DATA

CKT. BRK. CDT.

1

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ROUTE AND WIRE TO ALL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY 120V POWER FOR CONTROLS. 

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL WIRING, CONDUIT FOR FIRE ALARM INTERFACE (IF APPLICABLE). LEAVE FOR FUTURE PROVISIONS. 

EQUIPMENT C & C SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: 

1.

2.

120EXHAUST FAN UNIT ATTIC AREA 1/10HP 20A-1P

V
A
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I
A

B
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E
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E
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I
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T
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S
T

A
R

T
E

R

2#12+#12G 3/4"

PROVIDE FIRE ALARM INTERFACE BETWEEN SMOKE DETECTOR, EXHAUST FAN AND MOTORIZED LOUVER. LEAVE FOR FUTURE PROVISIONS.
3.

DIV. 23 DIV. 23

LUMINAIRE  SCHEDULE

FIXTURE TYPE

DESCRIPTION AND CATALOG NUMBER LAMPSVOLTAGE

NOTE: COORDINATE FINAL FIXTURE MOUNTING LOCATION AND COLOR TEMPERATURE. PROVIDE ALL ACCESSORIES.  

B1
120-208V 14W LED

LED DOWNLIGHT. RECESSED TYPE. 1500-1700 LUMENS. LITHONIA LIGHTING,

LRM4 SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL. INCLUDE FLANGE KIT ADAPTORS.

C1
120-208V

18W LED

W1

WALLPACK, OUTDOOR TYPE. LITHONIA MODEL OLWX1 LED 40W 50K 5.

DARK BRONZE FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL. ADD INTEGRAL PHOTOCELL.

120-208V  37W LED

X
120-208V

 5W LED

EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN FIXTURE. LITHONIA, EDG SERIES. SURFACE

MOUNT. BRUSH AL FINISH. AC OPTION OR APPROVED EQUAL.

S1

LINEAR LED 4FT. LITHONIA FEM SERIES, 4000K. 3000LM. WHITE FINISH OR

APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE ALL ACCESSORIES FOR MOUNTING.

120/208V
  19W LED

COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT COLOR FINISHES AND FINAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING 

UTILITY ROOM - BASEMENT AREA 

200A DISCONNECT, FUSED AT 125A

CIRCUIT VOLTAGE(S). PROVIDE ALL FIXTURES WITH DLC OR ENERGY STAR RATINGS AND WITH DIMMABLE CAPABILITIES.

WALL SCONCE LED. 1450 LUMENS. PROGRESS LIGHTING. MODEL

P560001-129-30 OR APPROVED EQUAL. INCLUDE MOUNTING ACCESORIES.
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